30 July 2021

Dear Customer,

Notice of Amendment to the Bank Charges Schedule

We would like to inform you that with effect from 1 October
2021 (“Effective Date”), the existing fees and charges that
the Bank levies for our various services as stated in the Bank
Charges Schedule will be revised as follow in the Bank
Charges Schedule (Corporate Customers).

Item Prevailing Revised
Telegraphic | Correspondent Bank Charges Correspondent Bank Charges
Transfers - Charge to applicant’s account upon - Applicable to charge type "OUR- All
transfer charges borne by remitter"
- RMB - Charge to applicant's account upon

- To Mainland China
- To Overseas

- EUR/GBP

- JPY

- HKD/USD & other currencies

At cost

HK$250 per
transaction
HK$400 per
transaction

0.07% of the
payment amount,
min HK$250

HK$250 per
transaction

transfer
- RMB
- To Mainland China

- To Overseas

- EUR/GBP

- JpY

- HKD/USD & other currencies

At cost

HK$250 per
transaction

HK$400 per
transaction

0.07% of the
payment amount
(min HK$250 and
max $1,000)

HK$250 per
transaction

Item ‘ Prevailing Revised
CUSTOMER SEGMENT
Corporate | Monthly Service Fee HK$200 per month | Monthly Service Fee HK$250 per month
Customers | - The monthly service fee will be - The monthly service fee will be
applied if the Average Total Deposit applied if the Average Total Deposit
Balance over the month falls below Balance over the month falls below
HKD50,000 (or its equivalent in HKD50,000 (or its equivalent in
foreign currency(ies)) foreign currency(ies))
- “Total Deposit Balance” is the total - “Total Deposit Balance” is the total
deposits maintained in a Customer’s deposits maintained in a Customer’s
Current Account, Savings Account Current Account, Savings Account
and Fixed Deposit account in DBS and Fixed Deposit account in DBS
- "Average Total Deposit Balance over - "Average Total Deposit Balance over
the month” is calculated based on the the month” is calculated based on the
aggregated value of daily Total aggregated value of daily Total
Deposit Balance in the period of the Deposit Balance in the period of the
month divided by the total number of month divided by the total number of
calendar days in that month calendar days in that month
DEPOSIT SERVICES
Other NIL NIL Paper statement fee HK$20 per month
Charges - For multicurrency account with per account
(Applicable multiple wallets, fees will only be
to all type charged once per month
of Deposit (Switch to eStatement, free of charge,
Accounts) via IDEAL. Reduce paper usage to save
our environment)
REMITTANCES
Account NIL NIL Account Transfer fee Free
Transfer - For Funds Transfer to My DBS (The bank may
Account & Other DBS Accounts at impose a charge of
DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited HK$1 per transaction
if volume exceeds
1,000 per month)

Remittance | NIL NIL Paper advice fee HK$50 per month
advice (Switch to eAdvice, free of charge, via per account
IDEAL. Reduce paper usage to save our
environment)
GENERAL SERVICES
IDEAL For MAX Service Monthly Service For MAX Service
Internet Fee: HK$500# - Up to two outlets Free
Banking (#) Charges will | - More than two outlets HK$500 per month
Services apply when more
than two outlets
are set up for MAX
service.
FASTER PAYMENT SYSTEM (“FPS")
Receipt in Each Non-Merchant Payment Free Each Non-Merchant Payment Free
HKD/ RMB (The bank may
via FPS impose a charge of

HK$1 per transaction
if volume exceeds
1,000 per month)

This Notice of Amendment serves as our 30 days' notice to you regarding
changes to or introduction of the relevant service charges set out above.
These changes or new charges (as the case may be) will take effect
automatically on the Effective Date and will be binding on you.

The service charges contained in this Notice of Amendment are correct
at the time of printing but remain subject to change. The Bank reserves
the right to introduce new service charges from time to time.

Any consequential changes to reference to table of contents, index,
headings, section, clauses and paragraph numbering are not set out in
this Notice of Amendment. Please refer to the latest version of Bank
Charges Schedule (Corporate Customers).

For enquiries or if you would like to request for a copy of the Bank Charges
Schedule (Corporate Customers), please contact our branch staff.

Wherever there is a discrepancy between the English and Chinese
version of this Bank Charges Schedule, the English version prevails.

DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

This is a computer-generated letter and a signature is not required.
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